

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 719

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 5, strike “DURING THE PROCUREMENT PROCESS” and substitute “AFTER A SOLICITATION IS ISSUED”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “FINAL CONTRACT IS AWARDED” and substitute “RECOMMENDATION IS MADE BY A PROCUREMENT OFFICER”; in line 6, after “DISCLOSE” insert “TO A PERSON OUTSIDE THE EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT”; and in line 9, after “PUBLIC” insert “UNDER §§ 10-611 THROUGH 10-628 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, after “(B)” insert “AFTER A SOLICITATION IS ISSUED,”; in the same line, after “RECORD” insert “AND INCLUDE IN THE PROCUREMENT FILE”; strike beginning with “AGENCY” in line 11 down through “PROCUREMENT” in line 12 and substitute “EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT”; strike beginning with “FROM” in line 19 down through “PROCUREMENT” in line 20 and substitute “REQUIRED TO BE RECORDED UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION”; and in lines 23 and 24, strike “AND COMMUNICATIONS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 20 and 23, in each instance, strike “THE PERSON IS DEBARRED” and substitute “THE ATTORNEY GENERAL BELIEVES THAT THE PERSON IS SUBJECT TO DEBARMENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 23, strike “A PUBLIC BODY” and substitute “THE STATE”.